cui.com
date 02/10/2012
page 1 of 3
SERIES:  MD-XXSMW │ DESCRIPTION:  MINI DIN CONNECTOR
FEATURES
• PCB mount
• right angle
• side shielded
• with isolated N/C switch
RoHS
PART NUMBER KEY
SPECIFICATIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
rated input voltage 100
12
Vac
Vdc
rated input current at 100 Vac
at 12 Vdc
1
2
A
A
contact resistance 30 mΩ
insulation resistance at 250 Vdc 50 MΩ
voltage withstand for 1 minute 250 Vac
insertion force 4.5 kg
withdrawl force 0.8 3 kg
operating temperature -25 85 °C
life 1,000 cycles
MD - XX SMW
Base Number Pin Options
30 = 3 pins
40 = 4 pins
50 = 5 pins
60 = 6 pins
70 = 7 pins
80 = 8 pins
DIS
CO
NTI
NUE
D
Additional Resources:    Product Page
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: MD-XXSMW │ DESCRIPTION: MINI DIN CONNECTOR date 02/10/2012 │ page 2 of 3
10
SCHEMATIC 9
6.8 0.268
2.6 0.102
0.9 0.035
13.5 0.531
4.7 0.185
5.5 0.217
8.5 0.335
11.0 0.433
13.5 0.531
16.0 0.630
7
12
5 4 3
68
(TYP)
6.5 0.256
14.0 0.551
3.5 0.138
2.0 0.079
0.0120.3
0.2 0.008
0.50412.8
2.0
0.82320.9
0.079
(TYP)
0.7 0.028
(TYP)
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
units: mm[inches]
TOLERANCE: ±0.2mm
MATERIAL PLATING
earth terminal brass tin